



# HEINZ

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

**PRODUCT:** Heinz Fully-Prepared Pizza Sauce

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 573300 **FORMULATION CODE:** UX

**PACKAGE SIZE:** 6 - #10 cans (603 X 700) **LABEL WEIGHT:** 6 lbs. 7 oz.

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** A slightly sweet tomato based pizza sauce made from California tomato paste, diced tomatoes, a blend of Italian spices, garlic and cheese flavors.

**MANUFACTURING LOCATION:** Stockton, California and Northwood, Ohio

**ANALYTICAL DATA:**

Brix (%)	12.5	-	15.5
Bostwick (cm) 68 +/- 2°F/ 30 sec.	3.0	-	5.0
Salt (%)	1.05	-	1.35
Acid (% Acetic Acid by Wt, pH endpt 7.5)	0.55	-	0.75
pH	4.00	-	4.30

**MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:** Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

**CONTAINER PACKAGING:**

Container: 6 lbs. 7 oz.

**CONTAINER CODING:** Primary Packaging (Tin)

Top Line: (UX=Product Code), Line #

Bottom Line: SF8A10A

(SF=Stockton 8=last digit of year,  
A=January (Month) [skip letter I],  
10=Day, A=hour=6:00→6:59 am)

**HM8A10 10:00 HMUX**

(HM=Hirzel 8=last digit of year,  
A=January [skip letter I],  
10=Day, 10:00=Military Time,  
HMUX= Factory/Product Code )

**CASE PACKAGING:**

Pack/Size: 6 - #10 cans (603 x 700)

Case Weight: 44 lbs

Case Cube: .96

Case Size: 18.688" (l) x 12.438" (w) x 7.125" (h)

Cases/Pallet: 48

Cases/Layer: 8

Layers/Pallet: 6

**CASE CODING:** Secondary Packaging

Example: For Stockton Factory (SF8A10A)

SF = Stockton Facility

8 = Production Year (2008)

A = Production Month

10 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)

A = hour=6:00 to 6:59 a.m. (Stockton)

Example: For Hirzel Factory (HM8A10 HMUX)

HM = Hirzel Facility

8 = Production Year (2008)

A = Production Month

10 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)

HMUX = Factory Code/Product Code (Hirzel)

(month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar.....H=Aug I=not used J=Sep...)

**STORAGE:** Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements.

**SHELF LIFE:** 39 months under ambient conditions

**UNCONTROLLED COPY**



P.O. Box 57  
 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057  
 412-237-5700

**PRODUCT:** Heinz Fully-Prepared Pizza Sauce

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 573300

**FORMULATION CODE:** UX

**KOSHER STATUS:** Kosher Parve - Circle U -

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Sugar, Salt, Spices, Soybean Oil, Garlic, Citric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Yeast, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Natural Extractives of Paprika, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural flavor.

**ALLERGENS:** Soybean Oil.

**NUTRITIONAL DATA:**

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1/4 Cup (60g)	
Servings Per Container about 49	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 40</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 5</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 0.5g</b>	<b>1%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 260mg</b>	<b>11%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 7g</b>	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>6%</b>
Sugars 5g	
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin A 20%	Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 0%	Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

<b>Nutrient</b>	<b>Amount Per 100g</b>
Calories	65.9
Calories from Fat	9
Calories from Saturated	
Fat	0.83
Protein	1.65 g
Carbohydrates	11.11 g
Dietary Fiber	2.59 g
Sugar - Total	7.88 g
Fat - Total	1 g
Saturated Fat	0.09 g
Trans Fatty Acids	0.01 g
Cholesterol	0 mg
Vitamin A IU	1592.59 IU
Vitamin C	4.53 mg
Calcium	25.18 mg
Iron	0.76 mg
Potassium	410.38 mg
Sodium	431.97 mg

**UNCONTROLLED COPY**